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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: BRIDGENORTH METHODIST CIRCUIT, (Lakefield, Bridgenorth, Selwyn and Mud Lake
Mission) 1891-1917

Women's Groups Records
2000.101L 1-1 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1891-1917

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2000.101L 90s-1 Weekly offerings 1904-1911

SERIES 2: BRIDGENORTH PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Bridgenorth Methodist Circuit, Bridgenorth,
Fairview, Selwyn, Wesley, Curve Lake, and Lakehurst) 1889-1996
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2000.101L 90s-2 Baptisms 1912-1946
1-2 --- 1950-1977
1-3 --- 1968-1989
1-4 Marriages 1896-1928
90s-2 --- 1915-1959
1-5 --- 1959-1980
1-6 --- 1980-1987
90s-2 Burials 1911-1959
Membership Records
2000.101L 1-7 Circuit register 1892-1927
1-8 Members roll book 1925-1953
2-2 --- 1953-1982
2-1 Communion roll/register 1930-1985
Board & Committee Records
2000.101L 2-3 Board & Committee minutes 1920-1952
2-4 --- 1953-1968
2-5 Session minutes 1926-1978
2-6 --- 1978-1983
2-7 --- 1983-1986
3-1 --- 1986-1990
3-2 --- 1990-1996
3-3 Session policy book 1966-1984
3-4 Stewards minutes 1962-1968
3-5 --- 1970-1978
3-6 - - - minuets and correspondence 1972-1981
4-1 --- 1980-1982
4-2 --- 1989-1991
4-3 --- 1992-1993
4-4 Stewardship visitation records ca. 1969, 1978
4-5 --- 1991
4-6 Stewards documents re. kitchen addition 1982
and roof repair
2000.101L 4-7 Stewards Church Planning Subcommittee 1982
records
5-1 Official Board minutes 1889-1982
1977.355L 1 --- ---

2000.101L 5-2 Annual Congregational Meeting minutes 1969-1992
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Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 2: BRIDGENORTH PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Board and Committee Records (cont.)

2000.101L 5-3 Cemetery Board minutes [some pages
missing]
5-4 Sesquicentennial Committee minutes and
correspondence

Legal / Property Records
2000.101L 5-5 Christian Education Centre indenture
5-6 Cemetery records [includes plot receipts]

Women's Groups Records

2000.101L 6-1 Woman's Missionary Society minutes [copy]

6-2 ---

6-3 Ladies Aid Society minutes

6-4 ---

6-5 - - -, treasurer's book

6-6 Woman's Association minutes

6-7 ---

6-8 ---

8-1 United Church Women minutes

7-1 ---

7-2 ---

7-3 ---

8-2 UCW Afternoon Unit minutes

8-3 ---

8-4 UCW Evening unit

Sabbath / Sunday School Records

2000.101L 7-4 Sunday school minutes

8-5 ---

7-5 ---

7-6 ---

Records of Other Groups

2000.101L 7-7 Choir minutes

8-6 - - -, information binder includes: histories,

annual reports, clippings, activities,
correspondence, etc.

Annual Reports
See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
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Date

1936-1972

1991-1992

1960
1891, 1897-
1936

1891-1951
1922-1961
1916-1931
1932-1940
1949-1957
1940-1950
1950-1956
1956-1961
1962-1965
1969-1974
1978-1984
1984-1989
1962-1967
1967-1984
1962-1969

1939-1953
1963-1967
1978-1985
1985-1991

1962-1968
ca. 1959-1976



Bridgenorth Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession

SERIES 3: SELWYN UNITED CHURCH,

Box

File

Title

1935-1969

1977.331L

1977.331L

1977.331L

1977.331L

1977.331L

R N -
LN

Board and Committee Records
Congregational Meetings minutes

Centennial Committee record book

Legal / Property Records
Building lease from Baptist Church

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes

W.A. Financial record book
United Church Women minutes
U.C.W. Financial record book

Correspondence/Subject Files
Guest Book

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

Weekly Offering book
Financial record book

F1592.287
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Date

1935-1960
1961-1969
1967

1948

1937-1943
1944-1946
1946-1951
1951-1955
1956-1961
1954-1960
1962-1969
1962-1969

1959-1967

1954-1969
1939-1949
1950-1956
1957-1969



