

Bridgenorth Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title Date

File Reel

SERIES 1: BRIDGENORTH METHODIST CIRCUIT, (Lakefield, Bridgenorth, Selwyn and Mud Lake

Mission) 1891-1917

Women's Groups Records

2000.101L 1-1 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1891-1917

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

Page 1 of 3

2000.101L 9os-1 Weekly offerings 1904-1911

SERIES 2: BRIDGENORTH PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Bridgenorth Methodist Circuit, Bridgenorth,

Fairview, Selwyn, Wesley, Curve Lake, and Lakehurst) 1889-1996

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2000.101L	9os-2	Baptisms	1912-1946
	1-2		1950-1977
	1-3		1968-1989
	1-4	Marriages	1896-1928
	9os-2		1915-1959
	1-5		1959-1980
	1-6		1980-1987
	9os-2	Burials	1911-1959
		Membership Records	
2000.101L	1-7	Circuit register	1892-1927
	1-8	Members roll book	1925-1953
	2-2		1953-1982
	2-1	Communion roll/register	1930-1985
		Board & Committee Records	
2000.101L	2-3	Board & Committee minutes	1920-1952
	2-4		1953-1968
	2-5	Session minutes	1926-1978
	2-6		1978-1983
	2-7		1983-1986
	3-1		1986-1990
	3-2		1990-1996
	3-3	Session policy book	1966-1984
	3-4	Stewards minutes	1962-1968
	3-5		1970-1978
	3-6	minuets and correspondence	1972-1981
	4-1	·	1980-1982
	4-2		1989-1991
	4-3		1992-1993
	4-4	Stewardship visitation records	ca. 1969, 1978
	4-5	·	1991
	4-6	Stewards documents re. kitchen addition and roof repair	1982
2000.101L	4-7	Stewards Church Planning Subcommittee records	1982
44	5-1	Official Board minutes	1889-1982
1977.355L	1		
2000.101L	5-2	Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1969-1992

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2: BRI	DGENORT	H PASTORAL	_ CHARGE cont.	
2000.101L	5-3		Board and Committee Records (cont.) Cemetery Board minutes [some pages missing]	1936-1972
	5-4		Sesquicentennial Committee minutes and correspondence	1991-1992
2000.101L	5-5 5-6		Legal / Property Records Christian Education Centre indenture Cemetery records [includes plot receipts]	1960 1891, 1897- 1936
2000.101L	6-1 6-2 6-3		Women's Groups Records Woman's Missionary Society minutes [copy] Ladies Aid Society minutes	1891-1951 1922-1961 1916-1931
	6-4 6-5 6-6 6-7		 , treasurer's book Woman's Association minutes 	1932-1940 1949-1957 1940-1950 1950-1956
	6-8 8-1 7-1 7-2		United Church Women minutes	1956-1961 1962-1965 1969-1974 1978-1984
	7-3 8-2 8-3 8-4		UCW Afternoon Unit minutes UCW Evening unit	1984-1989 1962-1967 1967-1984 1962-1969
2000.101L	7-4 8-5 7-5 7-6		Sabbath / Sunday School Records Sunday school minutes	1939-1953 1963-1967 1978-1985 1985-1991
2000.101L	7-7 8-6		Records of Other Groups Choir minutes, information binder includes: histories, annual reports, clippings, activities, correspondence, etc.	1962-1968 ca. 1959-1976
			Annual Reports See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 3: SELWYN UNITED CHURCH, 1935-1969								
			Board and Committee Records					
1977.331L	1-1		Congregational Meetings minutes	1935-1960				
	1-2			1961-1969				
	1-3		Centennial Committee record book	1967				
			Legal / Property Records					
1977.331L	1-5		Building lease from Baptist Church	1948				
			Women's Groups Records					
1977.331L	1-6		Woman's Association minutes	1937-1943				
	1-7			1944-1946				
	1-8			1946-1951				
	1-9			1951-1955				
	1-10			1956-1961				
	2-1		W.A. Financial record book	1954-1960				
	2-2		United Church Women minutes	1962-1969				
	2-3		U.C.W. Financial record book	1962-1969				
			Correspondence/Subject Files					
1977.331L	1-4		Guest Book	1959-1967				
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records					
1977.331L	2-4		Weekly Offering book	1954-1969				
	2-5		Financial record book	1939-1949				
	2-6			1950-1956				
	2-7			1957-1969				

F1592.287